
Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

February 26, 2016

Via Certified Mail

Roden Oil Company 
P.O. Box 10909 
Midland, Texas 79702

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
150’FNL& 2310’FEL(SL)
330’ FSL&2160’ FWL(BHL)
Section 34,T23S, R28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Under the terms of the governing Operating Agreement, Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as 
Operator, hereby proposes to drill the captioned wells at the referenced surface locations (SL) to the referenced 
bottom hole locations (BHL).The proposed Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H well will be drilled to a true 
vertical depth (“TVD”) of approximately 10,516 feet subsurface to evaluate the Middle Wolfcamp Shale 
interval of the Wolfcamp Formation for oil and gas production. The proposed well will have a horizontal 
measured depth (“MD”) of approximately 15,060 feet. The E/2 of the captioned Section 34 will be dedicated 
as the pooled oil proration unit and project area for this well. The planned spud date is immediate for this well, 
as we had a last minute opening in our rig schedule.

The proposed Yardbirds “34” W2NC Fee #1H well will be drilled to a true vertical depth (“TVD”) of 
approximately 10,505 feet subsurface to evaluate the Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcajnp 
Formation for ail and gas production. The proposed well will have a horizontal measured depth (“MD”) of 
approximately 15,050 feet. The W/2 of the captioned Section 34 will be dedicated as the pooled oil proration 
unit and project area for this well. This well is scheduled to spud in early April, 2016, directly after the 

Yardbirds “34” W20B Well

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling AFE’s for the captioned proposed wells. In the event 
you elect to participate in the proposed wells, please execute the enclosed AFE’s and return to me at your 
earliest convenience. Also, please attach any required well data that your firm is requesting in relation to the 

drilling of said well.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cpearson@mewbourne.com or call me 

at (432) 682-3715.

Yardbirds “34” W2NC Fee #1H Well 
150” FSL & 2240” FWL (SL)
330’ FNL & 2240 FWL (BHL) 
Section 34, T23S, R28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico

Sincerely,



Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

February 26, 2016

Via Certified Mail

Trabajo Del Spear, LP 
Attn: Shane Spear 
P.O.Box 1684 
Midland, Texas 79702

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well Yardbirds “34” W2NC Fee #1H Well
150’ FNL & 231 O’ FEL (SL) 150” FSL & 2240” FWL (SL)
330’ FSL & 2160’ FWL (BHL) 330’ FNL & 2240 FWL (BHL)
Section 34, T23S, R28E Section 34, T23S, R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Under the terms of the governing Operating Agreement, Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as 
■ Operator, hereby proposes to drill the captioned wells at the referenced surface locations (SL) to the referenced 

bottom hole locations (BHL).The proposed Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H well will be drilled to a true 
vertical depth (“TVD”) of approximately 10,516 feet subsurface to evaluate the Middle Wolfcamp Shale 
interval of the Wolfcamp Formation for oil and gas production. The proposed well will have a horizontal 
measured depth (“MD”) of approximately 15,060 feet. The E/2 of the captioned Section 34 will be dedicated 
as the pooled oil proration unit and project area for this well. The planned spud date is immediate for this well, 
as we had a last minute opening in our rig schedule.

The proposed Yardbirds “34” W2NC Fee #1H well will be drilled to a true vertical depth (“TVD”) of 
approximately 10,505 feet subsurface to evaluate the Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp 
Formation for oil and gas production. The proposed well will have a horizontal measured depth (“MD”) of 
approximately 15,050 feet. The W/2 of the captioned Section 34 will be dedicated as the pooled oil proration 
unit and project area for this well. This well is scheduled to spud in early April, 2016, directly after the 
Yardbirds “34” W20B Well.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling AFE’s for the captioned proposed wells. In the event 
you elect to participate in the proposed wells, please execute the enclosed AFE’s and return to me at your 
earliest convenience. Also, please attach any required well data that your firm is requesting in relation to the 
drilling of said well.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cpearson@mewboume.com or call me 
at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Clayton Pearson 
Landman



Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

July 28,2016 

Via Certified Mail

George O. Stribling, Personal Representative of the Estate of Martha Stribling, Deceased 

6818 Academy Parkway West NE 

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee#lH Well

SL: 1501 FSL&231G’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewboume Oil Company (“Mewbourne11), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately 

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SB/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 

more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For 

Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs 

associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating 

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.



“'U” W20B Fee #1H Well 
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Mbwbourm On, Company
^wTFVAS. SUITE 1020

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

July 28,2016

Re:

yin f'artifiea jwm
The Trustee of a trust created by Martha Stribling dated 9-24-1996

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87199

Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well 

SL:150’ FSL&2310’ FEL
BHL: 330’FNE& 2160’FEE
E/2 of Section 34.T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico
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V thirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
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Mewbourne Oil Company
cnn w TEXAS, SUITE 1020

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

July 28,2016 

Vi* ratified Mail
C nr Trustee of the Martha G. Stribling Irrevocable Trust 

X.B. Stribling, ffl as Successor Trustee

P O. Box 95557
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87199

Re. Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’FSL& 2310’FEL
BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen: c tioned well at the

===?lgiiLi-=ss=
s =5—«- - -■— . t n

i • to a 3 60% mineral interest in 
dine the above title examination indicates that you may have w/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615),

cisssssk-;--*-*—— f „

wji,5« *«. —«* 5 y™ ”d

1



V thirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
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July 28,2016
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Sincerely,

mewbourne oil company

Clayton Pearson 

Landman
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(432)682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28, 2016

Via Certified Mail

George O. Stribling

6818 Academy Parkway West NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL&2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’FNL & 2160’FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 
N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For
Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs

associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.



Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
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Sincerely,

mewbourne oil company
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(432)682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28,2016

Via Certified Mail

Martha J. Stribling

6818 Academy Parkway West NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL & 2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160s FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For

Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs

associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1
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Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and

July 28,2016

Sincerely,

mewbourne oil company

Clayton Pearson 

Landman
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(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28,2016 

Via Certified Mail

Thomas B. Stribling, Trustee for Thomas Luke Striblmg Trust 

75 Circle Drive NE 

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87122

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL&2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 
N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105,0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For
Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs

associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1



Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well 
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and 

July 28, 2016
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Sincerely,

mewbourne oil company
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Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

July 28,2016 

Via Certified Matt

George O. Stribling, Trustee for Margaret Stribling, Robert Cain and Salem Stribling

6818 Academy Parkway West NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’FSL& 2310’FEL 

BHL; 330’FNL& 2160’FEL

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Regarding the above, title examination 615>’
the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608 6098 ^ ^ ^ SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611),. SE 4Nb/4b V * (Malaga Tracts 643-646),
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Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1



... “14” W20B Fee #1H "Well
Yardbirds 34 wz ^ggand 
E/2 of Section 34,423t>, tv.

July 28,2016
■ , interest is judicially determined.

In the event the ovvners

t0

■nStrtnt such unleased mineral mterest . J

proportionate reduction. Pooling Examiners Hearing m

-w.wbourn&com.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Clayton Pearson 

Landman

2



MeWboiw« OIL Company
TEXAS, SUITE 1020

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432)685-4110

July 28,2016

John D. Striblmg ^
6818 Academy Parkway We*tNE 

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

Re:

Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well 

SL-150’ FSL& 2310’ FEL
BHL: 330’FNL& 2160’FEl^

E/2 of Section 34, T23S,
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Sincerely,

MELBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Clayton Pearson 

Landman
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(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28,2016

Via Certified Mail

Chasity Garza 

1410 E. Broadway 

Brownfield, Texas 79316

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL & 2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 
N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105,0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of die parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For

Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs

associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating
Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.
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Sincerely,

mewboxjrne oil company
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(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28,2016

Via Certified Mail

Pamela Ray Cummings 

P.O.Box 817 

Panhandle, Texas 797068

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’FSL& 2310’FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL&2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For

Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs
associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1
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Sincerely,

MELBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Clayton Pearson 

Landman
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(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28,2016

Via Certified Mail

Patricia Gae Stamps 

P.O. Box 249 

Panhandle, Texas 79068

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’FSL& 2310* FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL&2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For
Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs
associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

. Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.
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Sincerely,

MEWBOUKNE oil COMPANY
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(432)682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28, 2016 

Via Certified Mail

The Heirs or Devisees of John W. Osborn, Deceased

P.O.Box 419
Tipton, Oklahoma 76570

' Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL&2310’ FEL 

BHL:330’FNL&2160’FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewboume Oil Company (“Mewboume”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately
10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 

more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For
Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs

associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.
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Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

July 28,2016

Via Certified Mail

Geneva Floyd Osborn 

500 N. Broadway 

Tipton, Oklahoma 73570

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL & 2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’FNL&2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the sou* to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For

Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs

■associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1



V thirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
"ectiolsA.TOS.^Eand

July 28,2016

Mewboume welcomes sue o an Qil and Gas Lease covering _ for a 3/l6ths royalty

* ““ll“ ‘

proportionate reduction. Examiners Hearing in

The above described convoluted *his hearing 33 SChedU',nS h^"168

Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near future. Yo

finalized. m9?i682-3715 ot email me at

enearsontamewbourn&soin-

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Clayton Pearson 

Landman .

2



(432)682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

JMewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28,2016

Via Certified Matt

Joel W. Osborn
2420 South Joplin Avenue 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74114

Re:
Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well 

SL: 150’ FSL & 2310’ FEL 

BHL:330’ FNL&2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewboume Oil Company (“Mewboume”), as

Regarding the above, title examination “es ^ ^ W/2RW/4NW4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615),

Tracts 641 & 642), (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres,
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NEM take & Quiet ^ Suit or st.pulat.on

Regarding the above, enclosed for your “ '^im” the drilling and completion costs

Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 20 6'V"S A rate provided for in our Joint Operating
associated with the above ProPosed 7'eU, J 00 roducing m0nth.
Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per produ g

1



In the event the ownership of the above referenced unieased mineral interest is judicially determined, 

Mewboume welcomes such owners to participate in the above well as to such unleased mineral interest. 
Alternatively, Mewboume offers to purchase an Oil and Gas Lease covering such interest on the basis of 

a lease bonus payment of $750 per net acre for a three year primary term providing for a 3/16ths royalty 

interest in the event such unleased mineral interest is judicially determined. This offer is subject to 

proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted interest will be subject to a Compulsory Pooling Examiners Hearing in 

Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near future. You will be notified of this hearing as the scheduling becomes

Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and

July 28, 2016

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call me at (432)682-3715 or email me at 

cpearson@mewbourne.com.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

finalized.

Clayton Pearson 

Landman
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(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28,2016

Via Certified Mail

Heather O, Ward 

P.O.Box 538 

Roscoe, Texas 79545

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL&2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 

more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For

Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs
associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1



In the event the ownership of the above referenced unleased mineral interest is judicially determined, 

Mewboume welcomes such owners to participate in the above well as to such unleased mineral interest. 
Alternatively, Mewboume offers to purchase an Oil and Gas Lease covering such interest on the basis of 

a lease bonus payment of $750 per net acre for a three year primary term providing for a 3/16ths royalty 

interest in the event such unleased mineral interest is judicially determined. This offer is subject to 

proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted interest will be subject to a Compulsory Pooling Examiners Hearing in 

Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near future. You will be notified of this hearing as the scheduling becomes

Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee # 1H Well
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and

July 28,2016

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call me at (432)682-3715 or email me at 

cpearson@mewbourne.com.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

finalized.

Clayton Pearson 

Landman
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In the event the ownership of the above referenced unleased mineral interest is judicially determined, 

Mfewboume welcomes such owners to participate in die above well as to such unleased mineral interest. 
Alternatively, Mewboume offers to purchase an Oil and Gas Lease covering such interest on the basis of 

a lease bonus payment of $750 per net acre for a three year primary term providing for a 3/16tbs royalty 

interest in the event such unleased mineral interest is judicially determined. This offer is subject to 

proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted interest will be subject to a Compulsory Pooling Examiners Hearing in 

Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near future. You will be notified of this hearing as the scheduling becomes 

finalized.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call me at (432)682-3715 or email me at 

cpearson@mewbourne.com.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and

July 28, 2016

Clayton Pearson 

Landman
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(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28, 2016 

Via Certified Mail

Mary Camille Hall 

' 3812 Tailfeather Drive 

Round Rock, Texas 78681

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL& 2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’FNL& 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For
Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs
associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.
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(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28, 2016

Via Certified Mail

. Irma J. Gregory 

14 Cork Street 

Alva, Florida 33920

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL&2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL&2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 
N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 633), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For

Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs
associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.
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(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28, 2016

Via Certified Mail

Tommy W. Gregory 

1705 Black Gold St, SE 

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

Re; Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well 

SL; 150’ FSL&2310’ FEL 

BHL:330’FNL& 2160’FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 
N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 

more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

. between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For
Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs
associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750:00 per producing month.

1
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(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28, 2016

Via Certified Mail

Daniel Taschner

No. 2 Meadowlark Court

Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL&2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL&2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For
Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs
associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.



Yardbirds “34” W20B bee #1H Wen
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and

July 28, 2016

In the event the ownership of the above referenced unleased mineral interest is judicially determined, 

Mewboume welcomes such owners to participate in the above well as to such unleased mineral interest. 
Alternatively, Mewboume offers to purchase an Oiltand Gas Lease covering such interest on the basis of 

a lease bonus payment of $750 per net acre for a three year primary term providing for a 3/16ths royalty 

interest in the event such unleased mineral interest is judicially determined. This offer is subject to 

proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted interest will be subject to a Compulsory Pooling Examiners Hearing in 

Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near future. You will be notified of this hearing as the scheduling becomes 

finalized.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call me at (432)682-3715 or email me at 

cpearson@mewbourne.com. *

Sincerely*

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Ofi .,,

Clayton Pearson 

Landman

2



(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28, 2016

Via Certified Mail

Ann Bratcher

No. 2 Meadowlark Court

Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL&23J0’ FEL 

BHL: 3301 FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 
N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 

• more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their hehs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For
Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs

associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.



Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well 
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and 
July 28, 2016

In the event the ownership of the above referenced unleased mineral interest is judicially determined, 

Mewbourne welcomes such owners to participate in the above well as to such unleased mineral interest. 
Alternatively, Mewbourne offers to purchase an Oil and Gas Lease covering such interest on the basis of 

a lease bonus payment of $750 per net acre for a three year primary term providing for a 3/16ths royalty 

interest in the event such unleased mineral interest is judicially determined. This offer is subject to 

proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted interest will be subject to a Compulsory Pooling Examiners Hearing in 

Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near future. You will be notified of this hearing as the scheduling becomes

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call me at (432)682-3715 or email me at 

cpearson@mewbourne.com.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

finalized.

Clayton Pearson 

. Landman

2



500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

Mewbourne Oil Company

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

July 28, 2016

Via Certified Mail

William E. Gregory

11910 Central Ave., SE, Suite B
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123.

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee#lH Well
SL: 150’ FSL&2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 
N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For
Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs
associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1
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(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28, 2016

Via Certified Mail

Kathy Gregory 

608 Lakeside Drive 

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL & 2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL&2160’FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For
Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs

associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1
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Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE oil company

Clayton Pearson 

Landman
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500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

Mewbourne Oil Company

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

July 28, 2016

Via Certified Mail

Brian McGonagill 

1612 Westridge Road 

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150' FSL & 2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL&2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 
N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between a)J of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For
Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs

associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1
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Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE oil company
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Landman



500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company

July 28, 2016

via Certified Mail

George P. McGonagill 

2610 B Mountain View 
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL:150* FSL&2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company wellb°re t0
referenced surface location (SL) a^d"” ^ be driUed to a true vertical depth of approximate*

referenced bottom hole location (Bmj S d therefrom ^ ^ south t0 the north m

. n.roil,deduction.

Regarding the above, title examination *es “ ^ wLwMNWMSm (Malaga Tract 615), 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts f°8’ ,6° smiS/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 &^6 ), s/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646),

Tracts 641 & 642), Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres,
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/S I a Quiet Title Suit or stipulahon

Regarding the above, enclosed for yourdrilling^ completion costs

Expenditure (AFE) dated » ’fj,6' ™ owrhead rate provided for in our Joint Operatmg

associated with the above propo producing month.
Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per produc g

1



Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well 
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and 

July 28, 2016

. „nleased mineral interest is judicially determined,

In the event the ownership of the above re ere we,i M t0 such unleased mineral interest

Mewbourne welcomes such owners to P"te Lease covering such interest on the basis of

Alternatively, Mewbourne offers to P—”” primary term providing for a 3/16ths roya,^

isresssssr—— i1-.»,—™. * •—
proportionate reduction. „ .

The above described convoluted as the scheduling becomes
Santa Fe, New Mexico m the near future. You wu

finalized.
Should ,u - « - - " “ ' “

CBearson(imewbQurnescom.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE oil company

Clayton Pearson 

Landman
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(432)682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28, 2016

Via Certified Mail

Cara McGonagill 
6111/2 N. Mesa

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL& 2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

■ N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34, To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For
Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs
associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1



Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #IH Well
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and

July 28, 2016

In the event the ownership of the above referenced unleased mineral interest is judicially determined, 

Mewboume welcomes such owners to participate in the above well as to such unleased mineral interest. 
Alternatively, Mewboume offers to purchase an Oil and Gas Lease covering such interest on the basis of 

a lease bonus payment of $750 per net acre for a three year primary term providing for a 3/16ths royalty 

interest in the event such unleased mineral interest is judicially determined. This offer is subject to 

proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted interest will be subject to a Compulsory Pooling Examiners Hearing in 

Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near future. You will be notified of this hearing as the scheduling becomes

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call me at (432)682-3715 or email me at 

cpearson@fmewbourne.com.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

finalized.

Clayton Pearson 

Landman

2



(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28, 2016

Via Certified Mail

Shirley C. McGonagill 

1612 Westridge 

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

Re: Yardbirds “34” W2QB Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL&2310’FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160* FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BFfL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately
10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 
N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641. & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34, To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

. Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For
Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs

associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.



Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and
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Sincerely,

MELBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Clayton Pearson 

Landman
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Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

July 28, 2016

Via Certified Mail

Klipstine & Hanratty 

1601 N. Turner, Suite 400 

. Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL&2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For

Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs
associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.



Yardbirds "34” W2UB hee ff in wen
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and
July 28, 2016

In the event the ownership of the above referenced unleased mineral interest is judicially determined, 

Mewboume welcomes such owners to participate in the above well as to such unleased mineral interest. 
Alternatively, Mewboume offers to purchase an Oil and Gas Lease covering such interest on the basis of 

a lease bonus payment of $750 per net acre for a three year primary term providing for a 3/16ths royalty 

interest in the event such unleased mineral interest is judicially determined. This offer is subject to 

proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted interest will be subject to a Compulsory Pooling Examiners Hearing in 

Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near future. You will be notified of this hearing as the scheduling becomes 

finalized.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call me at (432)682-3715 or email me at 

cpearson@mewbourne. com.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Clayton Pearson 

Landman
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(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28,2016

Via Certified Mail

James W. Klipstine, Jr.

1601 N. Turner, Suite 400 

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL&2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 
Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 

more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For
Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs

associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.



Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and

July 28,2016

In the event the ownership of the above referenced unleased mineral interest is judicially determined, 

Mewboume welcomes such owners to participate in the above well as to such unleased mineral interest 
Alternatively, Mewboume offers to purchase an Oil and Gas Lease covering such interest on the basis of 

a lease bonus payment of $750 per net acre for a three year primary term providing for a 3/16ths royalty 

interest in the event such unleased mineral interest is judicially determined. This offer is subject to

proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted interest will be subject to a Compulsory Pooling Examiners Hearing in 

Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near future. You will be notified of this hearing as the scheduling becomes

finalized.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please cal! me at (432)682-3715 or email me at 

cpearson@mewbourne.com.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Clayton Pearson 

Landman

2



(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 '

July 28,2016

Via Certified Mail

Latannia Klipstine 

1601 N. Turner, Suite 400 

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL & 2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BFIL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 
N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For
Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs
associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1
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proportionate reduction. _ . .

The above described convoluted interest‘ ^ as the scheduling becomes

Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near fhture. You w.il

finalized. __

s- „ „ ^*. ~=- -

^flrsnn@mewbounie£om-

Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee m Well

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R2S an

July 28, 2016

Sincerely,

mewbourne oil company

Clayton Pearson 

Landman
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(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28, 2016

Via Certified Mail

Kevin J. Hanratty

1601 N. Turner, Suite 400
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL&2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 

more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For

Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs

associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1



Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well 
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and 
July 28, 2016

In the event the ownership of the above referenced unleased mineral interest is judicially determined, 

Mewboume welcomes such owners to participate in the above well as to such unleased mineral interest 

Alternatively, Mewboume offers to purchase an Oil and Gas Lease covering such interest on the basis of 

a lease bonus payment of $750 per net acre for a three year primary term providing for a 3/16ths royalty 

interest in the event such unleased mineral interest is judicially determined. This offer is subject to 

proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted interest will be subject to a Compulsory Pooling Examiners Hearing in 

Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near future. You will be notified of this hearing as the scheduling becomes 

finalized.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call me at (432)682-3715 or email me at 

CDearson@mewbourne.com.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Clayton Pearson 

Landman
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(432)682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mew bourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28, 2016

Via Certified Mail

Helen Beerrian

6801 Beckett Road, #134R

Austin, Texas 78749

Re; Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Wei!

SL: 150s FSL & 2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’FNL& 2160s FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewboume Oil Company (“Mewboume”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 
N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For

Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs

associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating
. Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1



Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E arid

. July 28,2016

in the event the —ip of the above " — "

Mewboume welcomes such owners to b Lg J covering such interest on the basis of

Alternatively, Mewboume “a three year primary term providing for a 3/16ths royalty

interest in" the'evl such unleased mineral interest is judicially determined. This offer ,s subject to 

proportionate reduction.

finalized.

t™ »,» **■>•«• “» “ ■' “

c.nearson@rnewbourne.com.

Sincerely,

mewbourne oil company

Clayton Pearson 

Landman
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(432)682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28, 2016

Via Certified Mail

Virginia Lee Davis

P.O.Box 1065

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL& 2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’FNL& 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For

Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs
associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and S75Q.00 per producing month.

1



Mewbourne welcomes such owners to P«t.c.p*the ^ ^ such „ on the basts of

Alternatively, Mewboume offers to pure as O term piovi(Jjng for a 3/ieths roya%
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proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted scheduling becomes
Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near future. You wn 

finalized.
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Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
E/2 of Section 34, T23S,R28E and

July 28,2016

Sincerely,

mewbourne oil company

Clayton Pearson 

Landman

2



(432)682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28,2016

Via Certified Mail

LBD, a Limited Partnership 

P.O. Box 686

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL&2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 21601 FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23 S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately
10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

, the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 
N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For
Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs

associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1



Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and

July 28, 2016

„o„, ». — ::s:rjS2K2Mewbourne welcomes such owners to pa ic,p covering such interest on the basis of
Alternatively, Mewbourne offers to purely OJ “d ^ term providing for a 3/16ths royalty

- - * —to

proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted interest becoraeS
Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near foture. You will be

finalized.
Should - “ *’ ” '

r.nearson@mewbourne.cotn.

Sincerely,

mewbourne oil company

Clayton Pearson

Landman
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(432)682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28,2016 

Via Certified Mail

The Successor of United New Mexico Bank of Carlsbad,

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

2318 W. Pierce St.
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL & 2310' FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For
Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs
associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.



Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and

July 28,2016

In the event the ownership of the wlT^'tosuch unleased mineral interest.

Mewboume welcomes such owners to p i _ Gag Lease covering such interest on the basis of 
Alternatively, Mewboume offers to purchase-.an providing for a 3/16ths royalty

** - -—•

proportionate reduction.

finalized.
Should ,ou have an, cuest.ons regarding the above, please eal, me at (43,68,-3,15 or email me at

rpp.arson@mewhourne.com.

Sincerely,

mewbourne oil company

Clayton Pearson

Landman
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(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28,2016 

Via Certified Mail

First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Littlefield, Texas 

P.O. Box 1390 

Littlefield, Texas 79339

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee # 1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL&2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For

Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs

associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1



Yardbirds “34’ 
E/2 of Section 
July 28,2016

’ W20B Fee #1H Well 
34, T23S, R28E and
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Sincerely,

MEWBOTONE oil company

Clayton Pearson 

Landman
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Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

(432) 682-3715
FAX (432) 685-4170

July 28,2016

Panagoppulos Enterprises, LLC 

511 W. Reinken Ave.

Belen, "New Mexico 87002

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL&2310’ FEE 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEE 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:
+ Jriii the cautioned well at the

i ' to a 3 60% mineral interest m
Regarding the above, title examination ind®*es *at W2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615),
^e E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608; 62% SE/4SW/4SBM W

KSSJSSW — 628)>. s™t «Tc—rToL 'J;
si or stipulation

Regarding the above, enclosed for your '“and

Expenditure (AFE) dated M^,2016.■ Th ^ provided for in our Jomt Operatmg

associated with the above pro qq per producing month.
Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $7oU.u P
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Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and
July 28,2016

In the event the ownership of the above referenced unleased mineral interest is judicially determined 

Mewbourne welcomes such owners to participate in the above well as to such pleased — ■

Alternatively, Mewbourne offers to purchase an Oil and Gas Lease covenng such 

a lease bonus payment of $750 per net acre for a three year pnmary term
interest in the event such unleased mineral interest is judtctally determmed. Tins offer .s subject 

proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted interest will be subject to a Compulsory Pooling Examiners Hearing m 
slta Fe New Mexico in the near fhture. You will be notified of this heanng as the scheduhng becomes

finalized.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please cal. me at (432)682-3715 or email me at

cpearson@mewbourne.coin.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Clayton Pearson 

Landman
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Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

July 28, 2016

Via Certified Mail

Clarence W. Ervin 

4016 Jones Street 
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL & 231 O’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160s FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For
Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs
associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1



Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well 
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and 

July 28,2016

In the event the ownership of the above referenced unleased mineral interest is judicially determined

Mewboume welcomes such owners to participate in the above well as to.such “ ’"f
Alternatively, Mewboume offers to purchase an Oil and Gas Lease covenng such interest » 
a lease ijl payment of $750 per net acre for a three year primary term

interest in the event such unleased mineral interest is judicially determined. Tbs offer ,s subject 

proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted interest will be subject to a Compulsory Pooling Examiners Hearing m 
Snte Fe New Mexico in the near future. You will be notified of this hearing as the scheduhng becomes

finalized.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call me at (432)682-37,5 or email me at

cpearsQn@rnewbourne.com.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Clayton Pearson 

Landman
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(432)682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28, 2016 

Via Certified Mail

The Heirs of Devisees of Mary 1. Ervin

4016 Jones Street

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee # 1H Wei 1

SL: 150’ FSL&2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For

Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs
associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1



Yardbirds “34” W20B FeetflH Well
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and
July 28, 2016

In the event the ownership of the above referenced unleased mineral interest is judicially determined, 

Mewboume welcomes such owners to participate in the above well as to such unleased mineral interest. 
Alternatively, Mewboume offers to purchase an Oil and Gas Lease covering such interest on the basis of 

a lease bonus payment of $750 per net acre for a three year primary term providing for a 3/16ths royalty 

interest in the event such unleased mineral interest is judicially determined. This offer is subject to

The above described convoluted interest will be subject to a Compulsory Pooling Examiners Hearing in 

Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near future. You will be notified of this hearing as the scheduling becomes

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call me at (432)682-3715 or email me at

proportionate reduction.

finalized.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Clayton Pearson 

Landman

2



Mewbourne Oil Company
1 X ^WTRXAS.SUTrEl020

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

July 28,2016

Louis M. (Mickey) RatM Jr-

8 Firwood Court 
The Hills, Texas 78738

Re. Yardbirds“34”W20BFee#lHWell

SL: 150’FSL& 2310’FEL
BHL- 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 
E/2^of Section 34, T23S, R28E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen: ^ capti0ned well at the

Mewboume Oil Company i’Je ZtaSJ * a

referenced surface locabon (SLwiU be ^ to a ve^c 1 ^ ^ ^ fce

Middle Wolfcamp Shale mte ! -m t0 a 3 60% mineral interest m

Regarding the above, title
the^E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tm * 60S 6 £ SE/4 (MalagaTract ^ 643-646),
N,2NE,4SE,4 C^SSJs^Malaga Tract 628) ^S, acres,

Tracts 641 & 642), \y/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga o iet Title Suit or stipulation
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Trac 6 ) W ^ ^ ft would take Qmet

more or less, of the that may have claim to th.s mterest.

between all of the pa ie ton is a copy of our Authority For
nclosed for your further handling and m orrna‘ ’ and completion costs

r;*> - * - - ---

1



Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and
July 28, 2016

In the event the ownership of the above referenced unleased mineral interest is judicially determined, 

Mewbourne welcomes such owners to participate in the above well as to such unleased mineral interest 
Alternatively, Mewbourne offers to purchase an Oil and Gas Lease covering such lnfest °" *e baS'S °f 

a lease bonus payment of $750 per net acre for a three year primary term prov.dmg for a 3/16ths royalty 

interest in the event such unleased mineral interest is judicially determined. Tins offer is subject to

proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted interest will be subject to a Compulsory Pooling Examiners Hearing in 

Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near future. You will be notified of this hearing as the scheduling becomes

finalized. .

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call me at (432)682-3715 or email me at 

cpearson@mewbourne.com.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Clayton Pearson 

Landman

2



(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28, 2016

Via Certified Mail

Mary D. Ratliff 

8 Firwood Court 

The Hills, Texas 78738

Re: Yardbirds “34" W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL & 2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne"), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 
N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 

more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For
Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs

associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1



Yardbirds “34’ 
E/2 of Section 
July 28, 2016

> W20B Fee #1H Well 

34, T23S, R28E and

——; iJ-—™‘ * ■ “lJ

proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted interest " becomes
Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near foture. You w,11 he

finalized.
Should sou h« - - - - * " " "

cnearson®mgwbpurne^om-

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE oil company

Clayton Pearson

Landman



(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28,2016

Via Certified Mail

Nevill Manning 

2112 Indiana 
Lubbock, Texas 79410

Re- Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’FSL& 2310’FEE
BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEE 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company C‘MewtaumOjs the

referenced surface location (SL) and drill a ^e vertical depth of approximately

iB"L>ais ” :i ™ i" •»

Regarding the above, title examination TdT8), W2SW/4N W4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615),

t*. «■ *«- m™4s* f Si.. t~i •—*« ,o5:° rr

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4S take & Quiet ^ Suit or stlpulat,on

ZZSS^SSSSZ-*"-----------;

Regarding the above, enclosed for your the drilling and completion costs
. Expenditure (APE) dated January 11, 20 ,6overhead rate-provided for in our Joint Operating

associated with the above proposed we . ,750 00 per producing month.
Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per pro

1



Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well 
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and 

July 28, 2016

In the event the ownership of the above referenced unleased mineral interest is judicially determined, 

Mewboume welcomes such owners to participate in the above well as to such unleased mineral interest. 
Alternatively, Mewboume offers to purchase an Oil and Gas Lease covering such interest on the basis of 

a lease bonus payment of $750 per net acre for a three year primary term providing for a 3/16ths royalty 

interest in the event such unleased mineral interest is judicially determined. This offer is subject to 

proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted interest will be subject to a Compulsory Pooling Examiners Hearing in 

Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near future. You will be notified of this hearing as the scheduling becomes

finalized.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call me at (432)682-3715 or email me at 

cpearson@mewbourne.com.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Clayton Pearson

Landman

2



Mewboukne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

(432) 6S2-3715

FAX (432) 685-4170

July 28, 2016 

i/>v» Certified Mail 

Nolan Greak
8008 Slide Road, Suite #33 

Lubbock, Texas 79424

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL & 2310’ FEL 

BFIL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen: ,

Mewboume Oil Company
referenced surface location (SL) and drill vertical depth of approximately

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that may ^^"^4 (Malaga Trart 615) 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6°9 , ’ (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611). t act 628) S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-6 ),
Tracts^ 641 & U. E/2NW/4SW/4SEM 632), containing 105.0 ac.s

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 6 ) W/WW® ^ would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation

^r^r^-haveclmmtothisintere,

Regarding the above, enclosed for ^ drtllinfand completion costs

Expenditure (AFE) dated January' The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operat, g

associated with the above prop producing month.
Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 p P

1



■ i interest is judicially determined,
IB the event the ownership ^

Mewbourne welcomes su‘h °™e Pchase an Oil and Gas Lease covwmg i^ g 3/16ths royalty

-issubjectt0

proportionate reduction. Pooling Examiners Hearing in

-ahovedescr^dconv^^-— Sisas the scheduling becomes

Santa Fe, New Mex.com the near tutu

finalized. ✓/«9Vi82-3715 or email me at

^^rson^mewbournexom-

V HMrds‘‘34”W20BFee#lHWen
Yard-birds 34 w
E/2 of Section 34, TZib,

July 28,2016

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Clayton Pearson

Landman



(432) 682-3715 

FAX (432) 685-4170

Mi wboi rm Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28, 2016

Via Certified Mail

Seminole Memorial Hospital 
209 NW 8th Street 

Seminole, Texas 79360

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL& 2310’ FEL 

BHL; 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewboume Oil Company (“Mewboume”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 
N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 

more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For

Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs
associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1



Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1 H Well
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and
July 28, 2016

In the event the ownership of the above referenced unleased mineral interest is judicially determined, 

Mewbourne welcomes such owners to participate in the above well as to such unleased mineral interest. 
Alternatively, Mewbourne offers to purchase an Oil and Gas Lease covering such interest on the basis of 

a lease bonus payment of $750 per net acre for a three year primaiy term providing for a 3/16ths royalty 

interest in the event such unleased mineral interest is judicially determined. This offer is subject to 

proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted interest will be subject to a Compulsory Pooling Examiners Hearing in 

Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near future. You will be notified of this hearing as the scheduling becomes 

finalized.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call me at (432)682-3715 or email me at 

cpearson@mewbourne.com.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Clayton Pearson 

Landman

2



Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

July 28, 2016

Via Certified Mail

Andreas P. Panagopoulos 

511 West Reinken Ave.
Belen, New Mexico 87002

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’FSL& 2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For

Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs

associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1



• i inWst is iudicially determined,

Mewboume welcomes su nurchase an Oil and Gas Lease co g 3/i6ths royalty

“ - “

proportionate reduction. ... Exammers Hearing in

finalized. M'm682-3715 or email me at

stoi4!wh„„q„„w-

cpearson@inewboyin®^21-

Sincerely,

MELBOURNE OIL COMPANY

• i so/1” w?OB Fee #1H Well
Yardbirds R28Eand
B/2 of Section 34,T23b, kzo

July 28,2016

Clayton Pearson 

Landman

2



(432)682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28,2016

Via Certified Mail

Pavlos P. Panagopoulos 

511 West Reinken Ave.
Belen, New Mexico 87002

Re: Yardbirds "34” W20B Fee # 1H Well

SL: 150’FSL& 2310’FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BFIL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately
10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 
N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For

Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs
associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1



In the event the ownership of the above referenced unleased mineral interest is judicially determined, 

Mewboume welcomes such owners to participate in the above well as to such unleased mineral interest. 
Alternatively, Mewboume offers to purchase an Oil and Gas Lease covering such interest on the basis of 

a lease bonus payment of $750 per net acre for a three year primary term providing for a 3/16ths royalty 

interest in the event such unleased mineral interest is judicially determined. This offer is subject to 

proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted interest will be subject to a Compulsory Pooling Examiners Hearing in 

Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near future. You will be notified of this hearing as the scheduling becomes

Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and
July 28, 2016

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call me at (432)682-3715 or email me at

finalized.

cpearson@mewbourne.com.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

c-
Clayton Pearson 

Landman

2



(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28,2016

Via Certified Mail

Panagiota P. Panagopoulos Tendall 

10008 Ranch Hand Ave.
Las Vegas, Nevada 89117

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL&2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 
N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For

Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs

associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.



In the event the ownership of the above referenced unleased mineral interest is judicially determined, 

Mewbourne welcomes such owners to participate in the above well as to such unleased mineral interest. 
Alternatively, Mewbourne offers to purchase an Oil and Gas Lease covering such interest on the basis of 

a lease bonus payment of $750 per net acre for a three year primary term providing for a 3/16ths royalty 

interest in the event such unleased mineral interest is judicially determined. This offer is subject to 

proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted interest will be subject to a Compulsory Pooling Examiners Hearing in 

Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near future. You will be notified of this hearing as the scheduling becomes

Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and
July 28,2016

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call me at (432)682-3715 or email me at 

cpearson@mewbourne.com.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

finalized.

Clayton Pearson 

Landman

2



(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28, 2016 

Via Certified Mail

Magdalene (or Magdaline) P. Panagopoulos 

10008 Ranch Hand Ave.
Las Vegas, Nevada 89117

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL&2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 

N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 

NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For

Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs
associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month. .

t



Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and
July 28, 2016

In the event the ownership of the above referenced unleased mineral interest is judicially determined, 

Mewboume welcomes such owners to participate in the above well as to such unleased mineral interest. 
Alternatively, Mewboume offers to purchase an Oil and Gas Lease covering such interest on the basis of 

a lease bonus payment of $750 per net acre for a three year primary term providing for a 3/16ths royalty 

interest in the event such unleased mineral interest is judicially determined. This offer is subject to 

proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted interest will be subject to a Compulsory Pooling Examiners Hearing in 

Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near future. You will be notified of this hearing as the scheduling becomes 

finalized.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call me at (432)682-3715 or email me at 

cpearson@mewbourne.com.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Clayton Pearson 

Landman

2



(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

July 28,2016

Via Certified Mail

Peter A. Panagopoulos 

209 W. McKay 

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

SL: 150’ FSL & 2310’ FEL 

BHL: 330’ FNL & 2160’ FEL 

E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E 

Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, proposes to drill the captioned well at the 

referenced surface location (SL) and drill same horizontally to a terminus point in the wellbore to the 

referenced bottom hole location (BHL). Said well will be drilled to a true vertical depth of approximately

10,516 feet beneath the surface and drilled horizontally therefrom from the south to the north in the 

Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp formation for oil and gas production.

Regarding the above, title examination indicates that you may have a claim to a 3.60% mineral interest in 

the E/2NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 608, 6098, 617, & 618), W/2SW/4NW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 615), 
N/2NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 610 & 611), SE/4NE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 620), SE/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga 

Tracts 641 & 642), E/2NW/4SW/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 628), S/2SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tracts 643-646), 
NW/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 631), W/2NE/4SE/4SE/4 (Malaga Tract 632), containing 105.0 acres, 
more or less, of the captioned Section 34. To cure this title, it would take a Quiet Title Suit or stipulation 

between all of the parties and their heirs that may have claim to this interest.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authority For

Expenditure (AFE) dated January 11, 2016. This is an estimate of the drilling and completion costs

associated with the above proposed well. The overhead rate provided for in our Joint Operating

Agreement are $7,500 per drilling month and $750.00 per producing month.

1



Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
E/2 of Section 34, T23S, R28E and
July 28, 2016

In the event the ownership of the above referenced unleased mineral interest is judicially determined, 

Mewbourne welcomes such owners to participate in the above well as to such unleased mineral interest. 
Alternatively, Mewbourne offers to purchase an Oil and Gas Lease covering such interest on the basis of 

a lease bonus payment of $750 per net acre for a three year primary term providing for a 3/16ths royalty 

interest in the event such unleased mineral interest is judicially determined. This offer is subject to 

proportionate reduction.

The above described convoluted interest will be subject to a Compulsory Pooling Examiners Hearing in 

Santa Fe, New Mexico in the near future. You will be notified of this hearing as the scheduling becomes 

finalized.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call me at (432)682-3715 or email me at 

cpearson@mewbourne.com.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Clayton Pearson 

Landman

2



(432)682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

September 16, 2016 

Via FedEx

American Cometra, Inc. .
500 Throckmorton Street, Suite 2500 

Ft. Worth, Texas 76102

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee # 1H Well

150’ FNL & 2310' FEL (SL)
330' FSL&2160' FWL(BHL)

Section 34, T23S.R28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen: . ,, t the

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”).
referenced surface location (SL) to the rf ^^ITderth (“TVD”) of approximately 10,516 feet subsurface 

W20B Fee #1H well will be drilled to a true vefl°fa he w0 fcamo Formation for oil and gas product,on. The

Should you have any questions regarding 

nt (432) 682*3715.

Sincerely,

mewbourne oil company

Clayton Pearson

Landman



(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

September 16, 2016

Via FedEx

Drew Matthew McEwen 
9350 E. Wilson Estates Court 
Wichita, Kansas 67026

Re:
Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well 

150’ FNL & 231 O’ FEL (SL)
330’ FSL&2160’ FWL (BHL) 
Section 34,T23S,R28E_
Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen: tioned well at the

your earliest convenience For your ^°"Q0 ^ng months and $750 for non-dnllmg months, 

proposed Jomt Operatmg gree, ^ p)ease ^ me „ cpeansongtew^^ or call me

Should you have any questions regard g 

tat (4323 682-3715.

Sincerely,

mewbourne oil company

CL^SC.Pea!v^-

Clayton Pearson 

Landman



500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company

September 16,2016

Via FedEx

Edwin Kitrell, III & Scott R. Kitrell

d/b/aK2 Properties
121 South Broadway, Suite

Tyler, Texas 75702

Re:
Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well

150’FNL&2310’FEL(SL)
330’ FSL&2160’ FWL(BHL) 
Section 34,T23S,R28E_ 
x-.aa., crMintv. New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen: captioned well at the

M„« o., crpr<:«—

Regarding the above, enclo^ip°atey^rthfe1Jropo^weU^e execute the enclosed1 AFE and return to me^ 

in *e even, you elect to ^ P te n thepjP ^ proposed over ead rates oun^n <h months. 

your earliest convenience. For you for drjlli months and $75U
proposed loin, Operattng Agreement or cal, me

Should you Have any tenons regarding the above, please ematl me at 

at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

mewbourne oil company

Claytoh'Pearson

Landman



500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mew bourne Oil Company

September 16, 2016

Via FedEx

Estate of Coe McEwen Wilscan 

12267 SW 8 Is' Terrace 
Andover, Kansas 67002

Re:
Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee MH Well 

150’ FNL & 2310’ FEL (SL)
330’ FSL&2160’ FWL(BHL) 

Section 34, T23S, R28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico

-adies and Gentlemen: captioned well at the

tn evaluate the Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval u of approximately 15,060 feet. I ne at

proposed well Mil h^e^horizoutal^measure^^^^ 0ji proration unit and project area for t is we .

captioned Section , nur AFE for the captioned proposed well.

Regarding the above, enclosed for Y-' ^-cute the enclosed AFE and retunr to me at

proposed Joint Operating gree ........^^boume.com or call me
■ Shou,d you have any guestions regarding the above, please email me at 

at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

mewbourne oil company

Clayton Pearson

Landman



500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

(432)682-3715 
FAX (432)685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company

September 16, 2016 

Via FedEx

Estate of Jennifer Enoch Hale 

1113 Reeves Drive
Grand Forks, North Dakota 58201

Re:
Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well 

150’ FNL&2310' FEL (SL)
330’ FSL&2160’ FWL (BHL) 

Section 34, T23S, R28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico

me Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, hereby Pr0P°S“ “ ^Vproposlrvfrd'bbds “34”
Seed'Xoyn((SL) to the .W.6 feet —e

W20B Fee #1H well will be drilled to a true vert,ca depth ( TVO ) o pp ^ and gas ductlon The 
to evaluate the Middle Wolfcamp Shale mterva, of e Wohe-p £ 15,060 feet. The E/2 ofthe

captimtedSection'34wffl be dedicated'asthe^oo^ed oil proration unit and project area for this well.

i p fmd nur AFE for the captioned proposed well.

SRS, »*....... ..—'"a ,,i0“***' ,

L„ „« „»“ -■ ~at C472) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

mewbourne oil company

@3 C-

Clayton Pearson
Landman



500 W, TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

(432)682-3715 
FAX (432)685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company

September 16, 2016

Via FedEx

H. Grady Payne, 111 _
7100 Grapevine Hwy., Suite 204 

Ft. Worth, Texas 76188

Re:
Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well 

150’ FNL & 2310’ FEL (SL)
330’ FSL&2160’ FWL(BHL) 

Section 34, T23S. R28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico

-adies and Gentlemen: captioned well at the

......... ...
captioned Section finH n„r AFE for the captioned proposed well.

y "So« — -  ........ ...... ■

proposed Joint Operating g ........................mn(SlmKwboume.cQtn or call me

s„,4I,...»»■»■“» 

a* fAW 682-3715.

Sincerely, .

mewbourne oil company

Clayton Pearson

. Landman



500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

(432)682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company

September 16, 2016

Via FedEx

Kevin Beachy McEwen 

409 Porth Avenue 
Andover, Kansas 67002

Re:
Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well 

] 50’ FNL&2310’ FEL (SL)
330’ FSL & 2160’ FWL (BHL) 

Section 34, T23S, R28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico

.adies and Gentlemen: captioned well at the

captioned Section . FE for the captioned proposed well.

Regarding cipat/^the propo^ w"en Tn th"e COP A S° oT^he

“ »=-—-ytssssi-*«» <*>
p,„,«d J~ »“”« <“ ^ <to<e> „ „ *i*» •' “n “

Should you have any questions regar g 

at (432) 682-3715,

Sincerely,

mewbourne oil company

Clayton Pearson
Landman



500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

(432)682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company

September 16, 2016

Via FedEx

Retco Resources, Inc.

Wells Fargo Bank Building 

800 West Airport Freeway, 
Irving, Texas 75062

Suite 1100

Re:
Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well 

150’ FNL&2310’ FEL (SL)
330’ FSL&2160’ FWL(BHL) 

Section 34, T23S, R28E .
Eddy County, New Mexico

adies and Gentlemen: captioned well at the

ss swe «**■r°t'oSned Sectirn 34 wdl be dedirated'as the pooled oil proration unit and project area for t is we .

■ f d ur AFE for the captioned proposed well.

proposed Jomt Ope above p)ease me at „or cal, me

Should you have any questions regarding 

ot (a-k682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE oil company

C&tjjfivSC, Peon**1*-

Clayton Pearson 

Landman



(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

September 16, 2016 

Via FedEx

Mr. and Mrs. Robert B. Coleman 
503 East Texas Avenue 
Midland, Texas 79701

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B.Fee#lH Well
150’ FNL&2310’ FEL (SL)
330’ FSL& 2160’ FWL(BHL) 
Section 34, T23S, R28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Operator, hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the 
referenced surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL).The proposed Yardbirds “34” 
W20B Fee MH well will be drilled to a true vertical depth (“TVD”) of approximately 10,516 feet subsurface 
to evaluate the Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp Formation for oil and gas production. The 
proposed well will have a horizontal measured depth (“MD”) of approximately 15,060 feet. The E/2 of the 
captioned Section 34 will be dedicated as the pooled oil proration unit and project area for this well.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling please find our AFE for the captioned proposed well. 
In the event you elect to participate in the proposed well, please execute the enclosed AFE and return to me at 
your earliest convenience. For your information, the proposed overhead rates found in the COPAS of the 
proposed Joint Operating Agreement will be $7,500 for drilling months and $750 for non-drilling months.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cpearson@mewboume.com or call me 
at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Clayton Pearson
Landman



(432)682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

September 16, 2016 

Vin Certified Mail

Mr. and Mrs. Robert B. Coleman 

p.O- Box 501 
Midland, Texas 79702

Re: Yardbirds*‘34” W20B Fee#lH Well

150’ FNL & 2310’ FEL (SL)
330’ FSL & 2160’ FWL (BHL) 

Section 34, T23S, R28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), as Yaribirds “34”
referenced surface location (SL) to the refe,'enced bottom '"aho ^Lately 10,516 feet subsurface

—TEr “ii- ?^od

In die event you elect to participate ^ *>» ^ the C0PAS °f the

jSSKSSBSK S* *.'*■»—- «•<*—**—*
should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cpearson®^ 

at (432)682-3715.

Sincerely,

mewbourne oil company

(U^)C- Pca^^~

Clayton Pearson 
Landman



(432) 682-3715 
FAX (432) 685-4170

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

September 16, 2016 

Via FedEx

Gene A. & Brenda L. Adams 
4315 Lake Park Drive 
Oak Point, Texas 75068

Yardbirds “34” W2NC Fee #1H Well 
150” FSL & 2240” FWL (SL)
330’ FNL & 2240 FWL (BHL) 
Section 34, T23S, R28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Re: Yardbirds “34” W20B Fee #1H Well
150’FNL & 2310' FEL (SL)
330’ FSL & 2160’ FWL (BHL) 
Section 34, T23S, R28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico

Mewboume Oil Company (“Mewboume”), as Operator, hereby proposes to drill the captioned wells at the 
referenced surface locations (SL) to the referenced bottom hole locations (BHL).The proposed Yardbirds “34” 
W20B Fee #JH well will be drilled to a true vertical depth (“TVD”) of approximately 10,516 feet subsurface 
to evaluate the Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp Formation for oil and gas production. The 
proposed well will have a horizontal measured depth (“MD”) of approximately 15,060 feet. The E/2 of the 
captioned Section 34 will be dedicated as the pooled oil proration unit and project area for this well.

The proposed Yardbirds “34” W2NC Fee #IH well will be drilled to a true vertical depth (“TVD”) of 
approximately 10,505 feet subsurface to evaluate the Middle Wolfcamp Shale interval of the Wolfcamp 
Formation for oil and gas production. The proposed well will have a horizontal measured depth (“MD”) of 
approximately 15,050 feet. The W/2 of the captioned Section 34 will be dedicated as the pooled oil proration 

unit and project area for this well.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further, handling AFE’s for the captioned proposed wells. In the event 
you elect to participate in the proposed wells, please execute the enclosed AFE’s and return to me at your 
earliest convenience. For your information, the proposed overhead rates found in the COPAS of the proposed 
Joint Operating Agreement will be $7,500 for drilling months and $750 for non-drilling months.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at cpearson@mewbounie.com or cal) me 

at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Clayton Pearson 
Landman



jsgi UNITED STATES 

IK* POSTAL SERV/Ci-

Date: March 23, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your March 23, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945013748585. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on March 23, 2016 at 12:16 pm in MIDLAND, TX 
79701. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Roden Oil Company 
PO BOX 10909 
MIDLAND, TX 79702
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B W2NC 1H cp 
Item ID: Yardbirds 34 W20B W2NC 1H cp

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:



UNITED STATES 
KsSU POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: March 16,2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your March 16, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945013749230. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on March 16, 2016 at 3:11 pm in MIDLAND, TX 
79701. The scanhed image of the recipient information is provided below.

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Shane Spear 
Trabajo Del Spear, LP 
PO BOX 1684 
MIDLAND,1 TX 79702
Reference #: Vardbirds 34 W20B W2NC 1H cp 
Item ID; Yardbirds 34 W20B W2NC1Hcp

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:
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Mewbourne Oil Company 
Clayton Pearson 
500 W Texas Ave. STE1020 

MIDLAND TX 79701-4279

Yardbirda J1W20B1HCP
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Mewboume Oil Company 
Clayton Pearson 
500 W Texas Ave, STE 1020 
MIDLAND TX 79701^1279
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Mewboume Oil Company 
Clayton Pearson 
500 W Texas Ave, STE 1020 
MIDLAND TX 79701-4279

YsrdUiCt 34 W20B !K CP

US POSTAGE AND FEES PAID

FIRST-CLASS 
Aug 04 2016 
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Virginia Lee Davis 
PO Box 1065
CARLSBAD NM 88221-1065

NIXIE 8B221I02C-1N 040 08/18/16
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Melbourne Oil Company 
Clayton Pearson 
500 W Texas Ave, STE 1020 
MIDLAND TX 79701-4279

FIRST-CLASS 
Aug 04 2016 
Mailed from ZIP 79701 
102 FW-Cttls UM Flats Rate

Vvdbids 34 W206 1H CP
CIO: 96133

071S00534813

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL

\

\
9414 8106 9994 5016 9465 06

Peter A. Panagopoulos 
209 W MCKAY ST 
CARLSBAD NM 88220-5835

NIXIE 8B22Q1020-1N 040 08/16/16

RETURN TO SENDER 
ATTEMPTED - NOT KNOWN 

UNABLE TO FORWARD 
RETURN TO SENDER
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Mewbourne Oil Company 
Clayton Pearson- _ o-re

YardDifds 34 W2O0 1H CP

us POSTAOE »«0 PAM>
FIRST-CLASS

AUQ 04 2016Mailed from ZIPjg’Ql2 UFMI-CIMS m»i n*i» B*“
CIO.S613J 071SOO534813

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL

9414 aiftfi 9994 5016 9522 24

Cara McGonagill 
611 1/2 N MESA ST 
CARLSBAD NM 88220-5024

NIXIE 882205193-IN 040 08/31/18

RETURN TO 0EHDER 
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UNABLE TO FORWARD 
return TO SENDER



Mewboume Oil Company 
Clayton Pearson '
500 W Texas Ave, STE 1020 
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Thomas B. Stribling, Trustee for 
Thomas Luke Stribling Trust 
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ALBUQUERQUE NM 87122-2109
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UNITEDSTATES 

POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 22, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 22, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016947541. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 22, 2016 at 4:23 pm in MIDLAND, TX 
79701. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

LBD, a Limited Partnership 
PO Box 686 
Hobbs, NM 88241 
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFt CP



UNITEDSTATES 

POSTAL SERVICE.

Date: August 22, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 22, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016947305. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 22, 2016 at 1:42 pm in CARLSBAD, NM 
88220. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Address of Recipient:

Clarence W. Ervin 
4016 JONES ST 
CARLSBAD. NM 88220
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFl: CP



9jg UNITED STATES 

m POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 22, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 22, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016947152. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 22, 2016 at 1:42 pm in CARLSBAD, NM 
88220. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Address of Recipient:

Mary l. Ervin 
The Heirs of Devisees of 
4016 JONES ST 
CARLSBAD, NM 88220
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFI: CP



UNITEDSTATES 

POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 22, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 22, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016946506. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 22, 2016 at 4:23 pm in MIDLAND, TX 
79701. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Peter A. Panagopoulos 
209 W MCKAY ST 
CARLSBAD, NM 88220 
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFf CP



UNITEDSTATES 

POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 22, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 22, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016947565. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 22, 2016 at 4:23 pm in MIDLAND, TX 
79701. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Address of Recipient:

Virginia Lee Davis 
PO Box 1065 
Carlsbad, NM 68221
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AF!' CP



UNITEDSTATES 

POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 22, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 22, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016952255. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 22, 2016 at 4:23 pm in MIDLAND, TX 
79701. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Address of Recipient:

George P. McGonagill
2610 MOUNTAIN VIEW DR APT B
Carlsbad, NM 88220
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFfi CP



M UNITED STATES 

ffl POSTAL SERVICE

Date: August 29, 2016

Simple Certified:
The following is in response to your August 29, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016952415. Thedelivery reoor 
shows that this item was delivered on August 29, 2016 at 3:07 pm in MIDLAND, TX 
79701. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 

representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Tommy W. Gregory 
1705 BLACK GOLD ST SE 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123 
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AF!. CP



UNITEDSTATES 

POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 12, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 12, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016952613. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 12, 2016 at 3:07 pm in BROWNFIELD, TX 
79316. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Address of Recipient:

Chasity Garza
1410 E BROADWAY ST
BROWNFIELD, TX 79316
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFt: CPqYardbirds 34W20B 1H Proposal/AFE CP



UNITEDSTATES 

POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 12, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 12, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016952842. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 12, 2016 at 4:26 pm in ALBUQUERQUE, 
NM 87109. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Martha G. Stribling Irrevocable Trust 
T.B. Stribling, III as Successor Trustee of the 
PO Box 95557 
Albuquerque, NM 87199
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W2QB 1H Proposal/AFt CP



UNITEDSTATES
POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 12, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 12, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016953009. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 12, 2016 at 4:26 pm in ALBUQUERQUE, 
NM 87109. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Martha Stribling dated 9-24-1996 
The Trustee of a trust created by 
PO Box 95557 
Albuquerque, NM 87199 
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFI • CP



UNITED STATES 

POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 16, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 16, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016952316. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 16, 2016 at 12:41 pm in CARLSBAD, NM 
88220. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Kathy Gregory
608 LAKESIDE DR
CARLSBAD, NM 88220
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AF! • CP



Date: August 16, 2016

Simple Certified:

- oHR 9nir rpnuest for delivery information on 
The following is in response to ^ 0699945016952125. The delivery record
your Certified Mail™/RRE: item "7^^81069^ at 10:38 am in HOBBS, NM

-ipieSt information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

,f you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post 

representative.

Office or postal

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Klipstine and Hanratty
1601 N TURNER ST STE 400

HOBBS, NM 88240 x
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFI. CP



UNITED STATES 

POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 16, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 16, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016952064. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 15, 2016 at 10:38 am in HOBBS, NM 
88240. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Address of Recipient •

James W. Klipstine, Jr.
1601 N TURNER ST STE 400
HOBBS, NM 88240
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFI; CP



UNITED STATES 

POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 16, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 16, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016952057. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 15, 2016 at 10:38 am in HOBBS, NM 
88240. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Address of Recipient ■

Latannia Klipstine
1601 N TURNER ST STE 400
HOBBS, NM 88240
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFl: CP



UNITED STATES 

POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 16, 2016 

Simple Certified;

The following is in response to your August 16, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016952026. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 15, 2016 at 10:38 am in HOBBS, NM 
88240. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Address of Recipient *

Kevin J. Hanratty
1601 N TURNER ST STE 400
HOBBS, NM 88240
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AF!; CP



Date: August 10, 2016

SimPleC A st 10 2016 request for delivery information on

The following is in response to 0699945016953030. The delivery record
your Certified Mail™/RRE: item numb 414 ^ ^ gt 1;59 pm in ALBUQUERQUE, 
shows that this item was delivered 9 :nformation is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

,0, tor s*cM the Postal .oryear «-s.

, you — — P,ease —* ^ —

representative.

Sincerely,
United States :al Service

the Estate of Martha Stribling, Deceased
Sergio. Stribling, Personal Represent o.

6818 Academy Parkway West NE 
Sre#-Yard«s934W2OB 1H Proposai/APt CP



UNITEDSTATES 

POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 10, 2016

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 10, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016952453. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 10, 2016 at 11:14 am in ROUND ROCK, 
TX 78681. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Mlvwy Section

Signature of Recipient: ra

id
i

Address of Recipient
«y
6S

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Mary Camille Hall 
3812Tailfeather DR 
Round Rock, TX 78681
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFI I CP



UNITEDSTATES
POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 10, 2016

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 10, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016952583. The deliver record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 10, 2016 at 10:05 am in PANHANDLE, T 
79068. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 

representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Pamela Ray Cummings 
PO Box 817 
Panhandle, TX 79068
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFI i CP



UNITEDSTATES
POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 9, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 9, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016952569. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 9, 2016 at 1:20 pm in PANHANDLE, TX 
79068. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Address of Recipient:

Patricia Gae Stamps 
PO Box 249 
Panhandle, TX 79068
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFf: CP



UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE.

Date: August 9, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 9, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016952521. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 9, 2016 at 11:36 am in TULSA, OK 74114. 
The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Address of Recipient:
**"»I Q'V'k? J-

Joel W. Osborn
2420 S JOPLIN AVE
TULSA, OK 74114
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AF!: CP



UNITED STATES 

POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 9, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 9, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016947145. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 9, 2016 at 11:20 am in AUSTIN, TX 
78734. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Signature of Recipient: 18

Address of Recipient:
*y
m

Louis M.(Mickey) Ratliff, Jr.
8 FIRWOOD CT 
THE HILLS, TX 78738
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFi: CP



UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 9,2016

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 9, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016947138. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 9, 2016 at 11:43 am in AUSTIN, TX
78738, The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:
hory
Nat

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Mary D. Ratliff 
8 FIRWOOD CT 
THE HILLS, TX 78738 
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFI ■ CP



Date: August 8, 2016

Simple Certified:
a * o onifi rpauest for delivery information on 

The following is in response to you^9g®g10699945016952798. The delivery record 
your Certified Mail™/RRE: item nu at 3.32 pm in ALBUQUERQUE,

Address of Recipient:

Tto* you for sowing me Postal Sen*, tor your moiling needs.

„ ,o„ regulre additional asslslance, pieas, contact your iooa, Post Odice or postal

representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

George O. Stribling 
6818 Academy Parkway West NE
Referenced: Yardblrds^34 W20B 1H Propose,^* CP



UNITED STATES 

POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 8, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 8, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016952743. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 8, 2016 at 3:32 pm in ALBUQUERQUE, 
NM 87109. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Martha J. Slribling
6818 Academy Parkway West NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFI • CP



UNITED STATES 
POSTAL SERVICE

Date: August 8, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 8, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016952699. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 8, 2016 at 3:32 pm in ALBUQUERQUE, 
NM 87109. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Stribiing, Robert Cain and Salem Stribling 
George O. Stribling, Trustee for Margaret 
6818 Academy Parkway West NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87109
Reference #: YardbirxJs 34 W208 1H Proposal/AFI' CP



UNITED STATES__
POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 8, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to Vour record
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 941481069994b ALBUQUERQUE,

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service tor your mailing nee*.

„ y„u require adqi.ional assistance, please contact your local Post

representative.

Office or postal

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

John D. Stribling
6818 Academy Parkway West NE

W20B 1H Proposal CP



UNITED STATES_
POSTAL SERVICE.

Date: August 8, 2016 

Simple Certified:

Address of Recipient: . / i , t V / !

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

,f you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 

representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Daniel Taschner 
2 MEADOWLARK CT
ARTESIA.NM 88210 ■
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFI. CP



Date: August 8, 2016 

Simple Certified:

Address of Recipient a j } , sy /* j

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

„ y„„ additional assistance plaase contact you, loca, Post <*» postal

representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Arin Bratcher 
2 MEADOWLARK CT 
ARTESIA, NM 88210 
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFI: CP



UNITED STATES-
POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 8, 2016

. 2016

Simple Certified.

as Sfc ■^j*san 15 pe

Signature of Recipient.
ure

ZLkr'
OaLtC^----^--------------

(}***£> fr Dsk»'*^----------------

Address of Recipient.
wy
»s pn FV)f kLt

Postal Service for your mailing needs.

local Post Office or postal
Thank you for selecting the

additional assistance, please contact your
If you require
representative

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Geneva Floyd Osborn 
500 N BROADWAY ST 
TIPTON, OK 73570 
Reference#: Yardbirds34

W20B 1H Proposal/AFl: CP



UNITED STATES_ 

POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 8, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to y°u^9jjj48^699945016952446. The delivery record

Signature of Recipient: d

Address of Recipient:
/ cr,

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service tor your mailing needs.

I, you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office o, postal 

representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Irma J. Gregory 
14 Cork ST

Reference ft Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFI I CP

J



UNITED STATES 

POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 8, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following Is In response ,o ,our
your Certified MaM”/RRE «em "™be'M,4fIn ALBUQUERQUE, 

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:
/) °T/L7 r

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 

representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

William E. Gregory 
11910 CENTRAL AVE SE STE B 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123 ,
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AF!: CP



POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 8, 2016

Simple Certified:
The following is in response to your ^loeggMSO^WSg^The delivery record
your Certified Mail™/RRE 'tem num g 2016 gl 10:28 am in LITTLEFIELD, TX

recipient information is provided beiow.

Signature of Recipient:

t

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

I, ,ou require additional assistance, please contact ,our local Post Office or postal 

representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Association of Littlefield, Texas 
First Federal Savings and Loan

PO Box 1390
Littlefield, TX 79339
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFI; CP



Date: August 8, 2016 

Simple Certified:
AiinnctA 9016 reauest for delivery information on

The following is in response to your her9g4148i0699945016947312. The delivery record 
your Certified Mail™/RREitem number 941481Q699940 ^ ^ ^ nm

recipient information is provided heiow.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

„ y,„ iequire additional aaalstanoa. piaaa. contact you, loca, PC, Office 0, postal 

representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Panagopoulos Enterprises, LLC

511 W Reinken Ave
Belen, NM 87002
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFt; CP



Date: August 8, 2016

Simple Certified:

The following I. * response ,oyour Certified Mail™/RRE item number 94148106M*i™ LUBBOCK, TX

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for seleoting the Postal Service for your moiling needs.

I, you require additional assistanoe. please contact your local Post Office or postal

representative.

Qinpprplv
United States Postal Service

Nevill Manning 
2112 Indiana Ave 
Lubbock, TX 79410 
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFliCP



Date: August 8, 2016

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to delivery record
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 941481069994 SEM1N0LE, TX

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

lf you require additional assistance, piease contact your local Post Office or postal 

representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service_________________

Seminole Memorial Hospital 
209 NW 8th ST 
Seminole, TX 79360 
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFE; CP



UNITEDSTATES
POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 8, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 8, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016946988. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 8, 2016 at 11:01 am in BELEN, NM 
87002. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Address of Recipient:

Andreas P. Panagopoulos 
511 W Reinken Ave 
Belen, NM 87002
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFI • CP



UNITEDSTATES
POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 8, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 8, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016946681. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 8, 2016 at 11:01 am in BELEN, NM 
87002. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Address of Recipient:

Pavlos P. Panagopoulos 
511 W Reinken Ave 
Belen, NM 87002
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFi i CP



UNITEDSTATES
POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 6, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 6, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016947060. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 6, 2016 at 9:33 am in LUBBOCK, TX 
79424. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient :

Nolan Greak 
8008 Slide Rd STE 33 
Lubbock, TX 79424
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFf; CP



UNITEDSTATES
POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 6, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 6, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016947510. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 6, 2016 at 11:13 am in CARLSBAD, NM 
88220. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:
*\jb\ ^ ^

Carlsbad, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
The Successor of United New Mexico Bank of 
2318 W PIERCE ST 
CARLSBAD, NM 88220
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFC CP



UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE.

Date: August 6, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 6, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016952170. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 6, 2016 at 10:43 am in CARLSBAD, NM 
88220. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient

Address of Recipient: N
( C^ vcfc^

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Shirley C. McGonagill 
1612 WESTRIDGE RD 
CARLSBAD. NM 88220 
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFf CP



UNITEDSTATES 

POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 6, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 6, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016952279. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 6, 2016 at 10:43 am in CARLSBAD, NM 
88220. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Address of Recipient:

Brian McGonagiil 
1612 WESTRIDGE RD 
CARLSBAD, NM 88220
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFI • CP



UNITED STATES 

POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 6, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 6, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016952477. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 6, 2016 at 3:10 pm in GEORGETOWN, TX 
78628. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient: ***•
X

riTifirif Ti. —

•
~|RUM

ten*
\

Address of Recioient:
Miwy
iddraMi

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Sue Osborn Powell 
899 HEDGEWOOD DR 
GEORGETOWN, TX 78628 
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFE CP



UNITED STATES 

POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 5, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 5, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945016952507. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 5, 2016 at 2:05 pm in ROSCOE, TX 
79545. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

do.'M
Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Heather O. Ward 
PO Box 538 
Roscoe, TX 79545 
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFI: CP



UNITEDSTATES 

POSTAL SERVICE,

Date: August 6, 2016 

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 6, 2016 request for delivery information on 
your Certified Mait™/RRE item number 9414810699945016952545. The delivery record 
shows that this item was delivered on August 6, 2016 at 9:16 am in TIPTON, OK 73570. 
The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal 
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

Signature of Recipient: ,r*

/T /Os l

Address of Recipient:

John W. Osborn, Deceased 
The Heirs or Devisees of 
PO BOX 419 
TIPTON, OK 73570
Reference #: Yardbirds 34 W20B 1H Proposal/AFI i CP



Cla^tonPearson

From: trackingupdates@fedex.com
Sent: Thursday, September 22, 2016 2:31 PM
To: Clayton Pearson
Subject: FedEx Shipment 777284732600 Delivered

Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 777284732600

Ship date: Delivery date:
Wed, 9/21/2016 Thu, 9/22/2016 2:29 pm

Clayton Pearson 4 Drew Matthew McEwen
Mewbourne Oil Company * 9350 E Wilson Estates Court

Midland, TX 79701 Delivered Wichita, KS 67026

US US

Shipment Facts

Our records indicate that the following package has been delivered

Tracking number:

Status:

Reference:

| Signed for by:

Delivery location:

! Delivered to:

Service type:

Packaging type:

Number of pieces:

Weight:

Special handling/Services:

Standard transit:

777284732600

Delivered: 09/22/2016 2:29 

PM Signed for By: Signature 

not required

Yardbirds 34 W20B#1H 

Signature not required 

Wichita, KS 

Residence

FedEx Standard Overnight 

FedEx Envelope 

1

0.50 lb.

Deliver Weekday 

Residential Delivery 

9/22/2016 by 8:00 pm

Lv.l Please do not respond to this message This email was sent from an unattended mailbox. This report vias generated at 
approximately 2.30 PM CD! nn 09/22/2013

All weights are estimated.

To track the latest status of your shipment, click on the tracking number above.



Cla^tonPearson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

trackingupdates@fedex.com 
Thursday, September 22, 2016 8:03 AM 
Clayton Pearson
FedEx Shipment 777285076948 Delivered

Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 777285076948

Ship date:
Wed, 9/21/2016

Delivery date:
Thu, 9/22/2016 7:59 am

Clayton Pearson 

Mewbourne Oil Company 

Midland, TX 79701 

US

Retco Resources, Inc.

Wells Fargo Bank Building 

800 West Airport Freeway Ste 

1100

IRVING, TX 75062 

US

Shipment Facts
Our records indicate that the following package has been delivered.

Tracking number: 

Status:

Reference:

Signed for by: 

Delivery location: 

Service type: 

Packaging type: 

Number of pieces: 

Weight:

777285076948

Delivered: 09/22/2016 07:59 

AM Signed for By: Signature 
Release on file

Yardbirds 34 W20B#1H

Signature Release on file

IRVING, TX

FedEx Standard Overnight 

FedEx Envelope 

1

0.50 lb.

Special handling/Services: Deliver Weekday

Standard transit: 9/22/2016 by 3:00 pm

CZ3 Please do not respond to this message. This email was sent from an unattended mailbox. This report was generated at 
approximately 8:03 AM CDT on 09/22/2016.

All weights are estimated.

To track the latest status of your shipment, click on the tracking number above.

Standard transit is the date and time the package is scheduled to be delivered by, based on the selected service, destination and 
ship date. Limitations and exceptions may apply. Please see the FedEx Service Guide for terms and conditions of service, 
including the FedEx Money-Back Guarantee, or contact your FedEx Customer Support representative.



From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

jCla^ton^Pearson

trackingupdates@fedex.com 
Thursday, September 22, 2016 11:26 AM 
Clayton Pearson
FedEx Shipment 777284783552 Delivered

Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 777284783552

:*y

Ship date:
Wed, 9/21/2016

Clayton Pearson

Mewbourne Oil Company 

Midland, TX 79701 

US Delivered

Shipment Facts
Our records indicate that the following package has been delivered.

Tracking number: 

Status:

Reference:

Signed for by: 

Delivery location: 

Delivered to: 

Service type: 

Packaging type: 

Number of pieces: 

Weight:

777284783552

Delivered: 09/22/2016 11:18 

AM Signed for By: 

T.HANSLET

Yardbirds 34 W20B#1H

T.HANSLET

TYLER, TX

Receptionist/Front Desk 

FedEx Standard Overnight 

FedEx Envelope 

1

0.50 lb.

Delivery date:
Thu, 9/22/2016 11:18 

am
Edwin Kitrell, III& Scott 

R.KitreM

d/b/a K2 Properties 

121 South Broadway, Suite 528 

TYLER, TX 75702 

US

Special handling/Services: Deliver Weekday

Standard transit: 9/22/2016 by 3:00 pm

lEU Please do not respond to this message. This email was sent from an unattended mailbox. This report was generated at 
approximately 11:25 AM CDT on 09/22/2016.

All weights are estimated.

To track the latest status of your shipment, click on the tracking number above.



Cla^tonPearson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

trackingupdates@fedex.com 
Thursday, September 22, 2016 11:26 AM 
Clayton Pearson
FedEx Shipment 777284859881 Delivered

Your package has been delivered
Tracking #777284859881

i

i

Ship date:

Wed, 9/21/2016
Clayton Pearson 

Mewbourne Oil Company 

Midland, TX 79701 

US

Delivery date:

Thu, 9/22/2016 11:24

Delivered

am
Estate of Jennifer Enoch Hale

1113 Reeves Drive

GRAND FORKS, ND 58201 

US

Shipment Facts
Our records indicate that the following package has been delivered.

Tracking number:

Status:

Reference:

Signed for by:

Delivery location: 

Delivered to:

Service type:

Packaging type:

Number of pieces:

Weight:

Special handling/Services:

Standard transit:

777284859881

Delivered: 09/22/2016 11:24 

AM Signed for By: Signature 

not required

Yardbirds 34 W20B#1H 

Signature not required 

GRAND FORKS, ND 

Residence

FedEx Standard Overnight 

FedEx Envelope 

1

0.50 lb.

Deliver Weekday 

Residential Delivery 

9/22/2016 by 8:00 pm

[33 Please do not respond to this message. This email was sent from an unattended mailbox. This report was generated at 
approximately 11:25 AM COT on 09/22/2016.

All weights are estimated.

To track the latest status of your shipment, click on the tracking number above.



Clayton Pearson

From: trackingupdates@fedex.com
Sent: Thursday, September 22, 2016 11:31 AM
To: Clayton Pearson
Subject: FedEx Shipment 777284818219 Delivered

Your package has been delivered
Tracking #777284818219

Ship date:

Wed, 9/21/2016
Clayton Pearson 

Mewbourne Oil Company 

Midland, TX 79701

Delivery date:

Thu, 9/22/2016 11:26
am
Estate of Coe McEwen 

Wilscan
Delivered 12267 sw 8th Street

ANDOVER, KS 67002 

US

Shipment Facts
Our records indicate that the following package has been delivered.

Tracking number:

Status:

Reference:

Signed for by:

Delivery location: 

Delivered to:

Service type:

Packaging type:

Number of pieces:

Weight:

Special handling/Services:

Standard transit:

777284818219

Delivered: 09/22/2016 11:26 

AM Signed for By: Signature 

not required

Yardbirds 34 W20B #1H 

Signature not required 

ANDOVER, KS 

Residence

FedEx Standard Overnight 

FedEx Envelope 

1

0.50 lb.

Deliver Weekday 

Residential Delivery 

9/22/2016 by 8:00 pm

£3 Please do not respond to this message This email was sent from an unattended mailbox. This report was generated at 
approximately 11:30 AM COT on 09/22/2016

All weights are estimated.



Clayton Pearson

From: trackingupdates@fedex.com
Sent: Thursday, September 22, 2016 12:24 PM
To: Clayton Pearson
Subject: FedEx Shipment 777285020853 Delivered

Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 777285020853

Ship date:
Wed, 9/21/2016

Clayton Pearson 

Mewboume Oil Company 

Midland, TX 79701 Delivered

Delivery date:
Thu, 9/22/2016 12:19

pm
Kevin Beachy McEwen

409 Porth Avenue

ANDOVER, KS 67002 

US

Shipment Facts
Our records indicate that the following package has been delivered

Tracking number:

Status:

Reference:

Signed for by:

Delivery location: 

Delivered to:

Service type:

Packaging type:

Number of pieces:

Weight:

Special handling/Services:

Standard transit:

777285020853

Delivered: 09/22/2016 12:19 

PM Signed for By: Signature 

not required

Yardbirds 34 W20B #1H 

Signature not required 

ANDOVER, KS 

Residence

FedEx Standard Overnight 

FedEx Envelope

1

0.50 lb.

Deliver Weekday 

Residential Delivery 

9/22/2016 by 8:00 pm
i

CHI Please do not respond to this message. This email was sent from an unattended mailbox. This report was generated at 
approximately 12:23 PM COT on 09/22/2016.

All weights are estimated.

To track the latest status of your shipment, click on the tracking number above.


